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HUMAN RESOURCE DEVEOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Ref No. ECGC/HO/HRD/852/04/2024-25
Date: 02.08.2024

Circular No.448

Subject: Reconstitution of Internal Complaints Committees (ICCs) to prevent
sexual harassment of women at workplace

Due to the recent round of transfers, it has been decided to re-constitute the ICCs at
the following locations:

1. Head Office 7. Bengaluru Branch

2. Northern Regional Office 8. Chennai Branch

3. Southern Regional Office 9. Nariman Point Branch
4. Western Regional Office 10.Pune Branch

5. Ahmedabad Branch 11. Tirupur Branch

6. Bandra Branch

The composition of Committees at the above locations are enclosed in Annexures |-
XI. The ICCs at Eastern Regional Office / Kolkata Branch, Hyderabad Branch, New
Delhi Branch will remain as per Circular No. 429.

All other terms, procedure for complaints. etc shall remain as per HRD Circular No.
289 dated 07.02.2019.

This is issued with the approval of ED / CMD (Additional Charge).

Saurabh Srivastava
Assistant General Manager
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Copy to:

CMD / ED / All GMs
AllRM / BMs / HODs
Circular File / Concerned File

eliefiedt fafiree (e R &1 3eW) USiiga e : Saioie o, @.2.qw. 7. 393, 393/1 § 45, @, . As, ik (qd), §aE - 400 069, WA
ECGC LIMITED (A Government of India Enterprise) Regd. Office : ECGC Bhawan, CTS No. 393, 393/1 to 45, M.V. Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400069, India.
@I / Tel.: (022) 6659 0500, A1 / Website : www.ecgc.in, &t 31 T / CIN : U74999MH1957G01010918

g frata W m fea o, a0 Sifaw § 6T TgM H4.

You focus on exports, we cover the risks.



gl ECGC

AT |
T HTATAT chl TR Rrertaa afufa
wE Tw qeqTH g HIaTge & 3
I | g AT Sede | 39 HRIveYs® 3ree 8828130268 | Rachna.Baberwal@ecgc.in
LSHRED
2. | dr = =shadi . e 8886478622 | Chakravarthi.C@ecgc.in
RIS
3. g&ﬁ TH HEIeeHt | giE Jereeh RS 9791601592 | Suvalaxmi.Dash@ecgc.in
4. | gt gacedt e | AN vee e 9653601605 | Suvalaxmi.Dash@ecgc.in
5 ﬁ%ﬁ EHEaED] SR HSR | 9820354076 neha@complykaro.com

Annexure |
Internal Complaints Committee at Head Office
NS(; Name Designation Post Mobile No. Email
Deputy e
1. | Ms. Rachna General | F1eSIING | 9558130268 | Rachna.Baberwal@ecgc.in
Baberwal Officer
Manager
Shri C Assistant
2. ' : General Member | 8886478622 | Chakravarthi.C@ecgc.in
Chakravarti
Manager
Ms. S Senior . .
3. Mahalakshmi Manager Member | 9791601592 | S.Mahalakshmi@ecgc.in
Ms. Suvalaxmi Senior . .
4. Dash Manager Member | 9653601605 | Suvalaxmi.Dash@ecgc.in
. External
5. | Ms. Neha Kedia Member 9820354076 | neha@complykaro.com
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1. | gef Tstd B . 37eTe 9783333507 | Ro Hut i
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2.| T ATAF FAR | AN TeEF g 7738138316 | alok.kumar@ecgc.in

3. | geft om e BEESED g3 8655705974 | Prerna.Sinha@ecgc.in
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Annexure |l

Internal Complaints Committee at Northern Regional Office (NRO) (will also

cover branches in Northern Region other than New Delhi Branch)

No Name Designation Post Mobile No. Email
Assistant .
Ms. Rosemary Presiding | 9783333507 .
1. Huten General Officar Rosemary.Huten@ecgc.in
Manager
. Senior 7738138316 i
2. | Shri. Alok Kumar Manager Member alok.kumar@ecgc.in
3. | Ms. Prerna Sinha Manager Member | 8655705974 Prerna.Sinha@ecgc.in
. . External . . .
4. | Ms. Namita Rajput emiser 9312180054 | Namitarajput27@gmail.com

=
—

Felfoftelt foifas (sva SR &1 3em) Toftera e : Setoftet o, @.8.qg. 9. 393, 393/1 & 45, T, 1. e, & (), 4w - 400 069, Wra.

I / Tel.: (022) 6659 0500, A / Website : www.ecgc.in, &t 21T$ G / CIN : U74999MH1957G0I010918

ECGC LIMITED (A Government of India Enterprise) Regd. Office : ECGC Bhawan, CTS No. 393, 393/1 to 45, M.V. Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400069, India.

3y fata W s $iga &%, a0 Sifew & 78T WM &,

You focus on exports, we cover the risks.



3Hd Helchd SdlsiEt ECGC

AT |
T FHTATAT <hl 3w Rrarraa afuta
ke eIt Eeie) a2 maEa | A
. | g AT SeEe | 39 HRIYeYs 3T 8828130268 | Rachna.Baberwal@ecgc.in
L ERED
2. | = =shad! . g 8886478622 | Chakravarthi.C@ecgc.in
EEFELED
3. | gEliwE et | e verue TaT 9791601592 | Suvalaxmi.Dash@ecgc.in
4. | gfrgaaedi e | G YU e 9653601605 | Suvalaxmi.Dash@ecgc.in
5. g%ﬁ & hiea SR EER | 9820354076 neha@complykaro.com
Annexure |
Internal Complaints Committee at Head Office
Ns(; Name Designation Post Mobile No. Email
Deputy -
Ms. Rachna Presiding .
1. Baboraal General Officer 8828130268 | Rachna.Baberwal@ecgc.in
Manager
Shri C Assistant
2. ) . General Member | 8886478622 | Chakravarthi.C@ecgc.in
Chakravarti
Manager
Ms. S Senior . .
3. Mahalkakshmi Manager Member | 9791601592 | S.Mahalakshmi@ecgc.in
Ms. Suvalaxmi Senior . .
4. Dash Manager Member | 9653601605 | Suvalaxmi.Dash@ecgc.in
. External
5. | Ms. Neha Kedia Member 9820354076 | neha@complykaro.com
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1.| Gt e g 39 HETTSEh el 9867477002 | sivasankari.m@ecgc.in
2.| ot Tt fh WeRTeT AR | A e B 9830439198 | paul.lakra@ecgc.in
3.| ot foam fie T Ya-eh o= 9945597674 | Nisha.Singh@ecgc.in
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Annexure lll

Internal Complaints Committee at Southern Regional Office (SRO) (will also

cover branches in Southern Region other than Bengaluru, Hyderabad and

Tirupur Branch)

NS‘;. Name Designation Post Mobile No. Email
1. mi.rusg;\;sankari I\C/?:r?:rtgl ng?iigé:g 9867477002 sivasankarim@ecgc.in
anager
2. f::r.aPaul BAkH Frakasi Msaer::g(rar Member 9830439198 paul.lakra@ecgc.in
3. | Ms. Nisha Singh Miirgg;r Member 9945597674 Nisha.Singh@ecgc.in
4. Il\allr?étSowmya LAkt Ellxetarggl 9448893051 sowmya@sashaindia.com
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1. NG Yeirah e 9871652493 | Beena.Abraham@ecgc.in
EIEEEEE ERCRELSE e 8975733544 | Sandeep.Saini@ecgc.in
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Annexure IV

Internal Complaints Committee at Western Regional Office (WRO) (will also
cover branches in Western Region other than Ahmedabad, Bandra, Nariman

Point and Pune Branch)

No Name Designation Post Mobile No. Email
Mrs. Beena Esther Senior Presiding | 9871652493 .
1. Alspahsin Manager Officer Beena.Abraham@ecgc.in
. . Senior 8975733544 - .
2. | Shri Sandeep Saini Manager Member Sandeep.Saini@ecgc.in
: Senior 9869025655 - :
3. | Mrs. Seema Sinha Manager Member Seema.Sinha@ecgc.in
. External
4. | Ms. Neha Kedia Member 9820354076 | neha@complykaro.com
O%VAY’
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ITAHH V
HEHSTATE IITET AT Shi AT Rrerraa afufy
wd T qEATH g qaTsd | FHA
1. f Jd-4eh e 9820491776 | Ashwini.Dalvi@ecgc.in
2 Al BERSED q3=q 9730124994 | S il.Shend i
. NS wapnil.Shende@ecgc.in
3 TR LI Ete) 9904044034 | Dh dra.P i
: Ryt armendra.Parmar@ecgc.in
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Annexure V
Internal Complaints Committee at Ahmedabad Branch Office
NS(; Name Designation Post Mobile No. Email
Mrs. Ashwini Presiding | 9820491776 - . .
Dalvi Manager Officer Ashwini.Dalvi@ecgc.in
Shri Swapnil
2. | Kamlakar Manager Member | 9730124994 Swapnil.Shende@ecgc.in
Shende
Mrs. Executive
3. | Dharmendra : Member | 9904044034 Dharmendra.Parmar@ecgc.in
Officer
B. Parmar
Ms. Jharna External . :
4. Pathak Member 9913176607 | fmjharna@gmail.com
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AR VI
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et T LSHRED '
1. . e 9764304009 | Vandana.Ghavnalkar@ecgc.in
PIEEISEX EREERED
gt ufeet _ , '
2.1 > IS gel-ereh RS 9980301961 | Parimala.Pandian@ecgc.in
gifeaa
3. | o1 geheT AR AN Yotk | HeEH 8108332636 | Mukesh. Kumar@ecgc.in
4.| goft @ aten IEO TSI | 9820354076 | neha@complykaro.com
Annexure VI
Internal Complaints Committee at Bandra Branch Office
NS(; Name Designation Post Mobile No. Email
Assistant -
1. MGsH;/anc:: n? General ng?i'gé?g 9764304009 Vandana.Ghavnalkar@ecgc.in
vhalka Manager
Ms. Parimala Senior . . .
2. Pandian Manager Member | 9980301961 | Parimala.Pandian@ecgc.in
3. Shri. Mukesh Senior Member 8108332636 Mukesh.Kumar@ecgc.in
Kumar Manager
Ms. Neha External
B Kedia T 9820354076 | neha@complykaro.com
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1| gfi e g | SUHReYS | 7eAE 9867477002 | sivasankari. m@ecgc.in
off 9Tt Hich JehreT .
2.| " ERERCE3ED e 9830439198 | paul.lakra@ecgc.in
3. | gt frem e TNE JeuF e 9945597674 | Nisha.Singh@ecgc.in
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Annexure VIi
Internal Complaints Committee at Bengaluru Branch Office
NS(') Name Designation Post Mobile No. Email
. . Deputy L
1. Ms. Sivasankari General Pres'ldlng 9867477002 | sivasankari.m@ecgc.in
Murugan M Officer
anager
Shri. Paul Mukti Senior 9830439198 :
2. Prakash Lakra Manager Member paul.lakra@ecgc.in
: : Senior 9945597674 | \i : :
3. | Ms. Nisha Singh Manager Member Nisha.Singh@ecgc.in
Ms. Sowmya External -
4. Lakshmi Bhat Member 9448893051 | sowmya@sashaindia.com
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Annexure VI
Internal Complaints Committee at Chennai Branch Office
Nso. Name Designation Post Mobile No. Email
Mrs. Shanthini Senior Presiding | 9443248801 . . .
1. Shridhar Manager Officer Shanthini.Shridhar@ecgc.in
. Senior 9444958852 : i
2. Mrs. G Vanitha Manager Member Vanitha.G@ecgc.in
Shri Ravindra Assistant 8425869298 . .
3. Rangarao Hande Manager Member Ravindra.Hande@ecgc.in
Dr. Gomathi External . .
4. Senthilkumar Member 8825794129 | gomathi.adv2013@gmail.com

=N
BS
f

et fAfics (WRa wear 1 3W) Yotgra e : Seietat waw, ®.80a. 7. 393, 303/1 & 45, @, . U, ¥ (), %% - 400 069, A

ECGC LIMITED (A Government of India Enterprise) Regd. Office : ECGC Bhawan, CTS No. 393, 393/1 to 45, M.V. Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400069, India.
TIF / Tel.: (022) 6659 0500, 3 / Website : www.ecgc.in, Tt 31 T / CIN : U74999MH1957G0I010918

19 frafa R o Ha 3%, g0 e & & wgE S,

You focus on exports, we cover the risks.



3Hd Helcdd ECGC
AT [X
TUA UTEC ITRAT ShTATed hi 31T TeR TRt Ot
wH am gy ug EICIEC R 3

Aot e SRiRED .

1. . e 9764304009 | Vandana.Ghavnalkar@ecgc.in
LICEINEXY HETIHh
AT TRt FHT NPED

2. cov . o 9819925655 | mukesh.sinha@ecgc.in
fom RIS @ecg

3. g&ﬁwrf%r—ﬁﬁm Tol-¥h qqeq 9167152049 | Shalini.Mishra@ecgc.in

4, g%ﬂﬁ:&ﬂ SERI SR He | 9870217795 divya.taneja08@gmail.com

Annexure IX

Internal Complaints Committee at Nariman Point Branch Office

NS(; Name Designation Post Mobile No. Email
Assistant -
Mrs. Vandana Presiding | 9764304009 .
1. Ghavnalkar General Officer Vandana.Ghavnalkar@ecgc.in
Manager
. Assistant
2. St Muk_esh General Member | 9819925655 mukesh.sinha@ecgc.in
Kumar Sinha
Manager
3. | Ms. Shalini Mishra Manager Member | 9167152049 Shalini.Mishra@ecgc.in
: ; External . . .
4. | Ms. Divya Taneja Member 9870217795 | divya.taneja08@gmail.com
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1. | geft wa mereredt | aftg yere e 9791601592 | S.Mahalakshmi@ecgc.in
2.| Mg isHER | A Yerusw oz 9892785810 | Papu.Sahoo@ecgc.in
FEITAR
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I
oft ez . .
- ﬁ\) TROES | 7276059121 harminder@poshhelp.in
Annexure X
Internal Complaints Committee at Pune Branch Office
NS‘; Name Designation Post Mobile No. Email
. Senior Presiding | 9791601592 . .
1. | Ms. S. Mahalakshmi Manager Officer S.Mahalakshmi@ecgc.in
Shri Papu Ranjan Senior 9892785810 ;
2. Sahoo Manager Member Papu.Sahoo@ecgc.in
3. | Mrs. Uma Ukidave ngﬁgg;’e Member | 9423007675 | Uma.Ukidave@ecgc.in
Ms. Harminder Kaur External . .
4. Chima Member 7276059121 | harminder@poshhelp.in
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ITATh X1
Tereae vt swratera Y staites e atata
wa = qeATH ug maTse O eI
: ERE:S
1.| geft frem foim 3T 9945597674 | Nisha.Singh@ecgc.in
BERSED
sft s AT . . :
2. EERSED "o 9987148150 | Aditya.Kaushik@ecgc.in
EQIRED
3. | et T, sheHT 3 9688486792 | Kalpana.N@ecgc.i
2 s alpana. ecgc.1m
S IbE] g &
4.| <1 Tt HiUAFAR TG TS | 8825794129 | gomathi.adv2013@gmail.com
Annexure XI
Internal Complaints Committee at Tirupur Branch Office
NS(; Name Designation | Post Mobile No. Email
; . Senior Presiding . . .
1. | Ms. Nisha Singh Manager Officer 9945597674 | Nisha.Singh@ecgc.in
2. igggggya wohan Manager Member | 9987148150 Aditya.Kaushik@ecgc.in
3. | Mrs. N Kalpana E’gfﬁgg\:e Member | 9688486792 Kalpana.N@ecgc.in
Dr. Gomathi External . i
4. Senthilkumnar Member 8825794129 | gomathi.adv2013@gmail.com
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ECGC LIMITED (A Government of India Enterprise) Regd. Office : ECGC Bhawan, CTS No. 393, 393/1 to 45, M.V. Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400069, India.
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You focus on exports, we cover the risks.



